## SPECIAL TOWN ELECTION

November 2, 2010

## COUNTY OF DUKES COUNTY, SS.

To the Constables of the Town of Chilmark, GREETING:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to warn and notify the inhabitants of the Town of Chilmark, qualified to vote in elections and town affairs, to vote at the Chilmark Community Center in said Town of Chilmark on **Tuesday, the Second day of November** in the year of our lord Two thousand and ten from **7 A.M. to 8 P.M.**, there and then to cast their votes in the Special Town Election on the following question:

Question 1. Shall the Town of Chilmark be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay for the bond issued in order to replace the pier connector in Menemsha destroyed by fire on July 12, 2010 including the payment of all other costs incidental and related thereto?

The polls for voting on the Official Ballot will be open at 7 o'clock afore noon, and shall close at eight o'clock in the afternoon.

Hereof fail not and make return of this warrant with your doings thereon at the time and place of the Special Town Election.

Given under our hands this 5<sup>th</sup> day of October, A.D., 2010.

Warren M. Doty Frank M. Fenner, Jr. Jonathan E. Mayhew Chilmark Board of Selectmen

## Posted at:

Chilmark Town Hall, Chilmark Post Office, Chilmark Library & Menemsha Texaco
I have notified the inhabitants of the Town of Chilmark qualified to vote in town affairs, by posting
four (4) attested copies of this warrant in four (4) public places and by publishing said warrant in one
newspaper having general circulation in said Town of Chilmark and made due return of this warrant at the
time and place of said meeting.

Posted: October 6 <sup>th</sup> 2010	By:	
	Constable	